PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roman C. Gutierrez	11/10/2010
Robert J. Calvet	11/10/2010
Ankur Jain	11/10/2010
Xiaolei Liu	11/10/2010
Guiqin Wang	11/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tessera MEMS Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 East Live Oak Ave.	
City:	Arcadia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12946526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2146515759

Email: Nuo.Qu@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219-7673

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70064.183

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Norman Carte

PATENT

REEL: 025379 FRAME: 0505

75C UU UT 5

501352452 REEL: 0253

Total Attachments: 3

source=183Assignment#page1.tif source=183Assignment#page2.tif source=183Assignment#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 70064.183

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Roman C. Gutierrez of Arcadia, California

Robert J. Calvet of Pasadena, California

Ankur Jain of Arcadia, California

Xiaolei Liu of Los Angeles, California

Guiqin Wang of Arcadia, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tessera MEMS Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 400 East Live Oak Avenue, Arcadia, CA 91006, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

MOTION CONTROLLED ACTUATOR

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

	Kowart	Cashie	
:ه ر	Roman C. Gut	ierrez	
State of California)			
County of Las Angeles			
***************************************	Sue Hasseler, a	notary public	À
On <u>Nevender lo</u> Dufie <u>rez</u> who proved to me on th	2010, before me,	personally appeared	Kenn &
by is wer who proved to me on the	e basis of satisfactory evid	lence to be the (person s) whose	name(s)
(is(are) subscribed to the within	instrument and acknowled	lged to me that he she/they exec	uted the
		sher/their (ignature(s)) on the ins	
		s) acted, executed the instrument	
I certify under PENALT	Y OF PERJURY under th	e laws of the State of California	that the
foregoing paragraph is true and	correct.		
0 01 0 1	WITNESS m/	hand and official seal.	
***************************************	•e 12	A1	
SUE HASSELER	1 Sil	A	
NOTARY PUBLIC, CALIFORNIE	Signature of N	OTARY	**************************************
LOS ANGELES COUNTY	 Section Control of the section of the	and the same and t	

Attorney Docket No.: 70064.183

Executed this Dn day of November, 2010.
Probert I Calvet
Robert J. Calve
State of California N
State of California County of Las Angels
On Notice 10 2010, before me, personally appeared Robert 5 who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in (his her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS/my hand and official seal.
SUE MASSELEM
A THE ROTHING CALIFORNIA
Signature of NOTARY
Executed this 10 day of November, 2010. Ankur Jain
State of Car Lifernia
State of Literary
County of Las Acquise)
On November 10 2010, before me, sue Hasseler, a notary public personally appeared Ank-in who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (islare) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in (his) her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his her/their cignature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand official seal.
SUE HASSELER COMM. # 1829011 HOTARY PUBLIC, CALIFORMIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan 1, 2012

Attorney Docket No.: 70064.183

Executed this 10 day of 10	vanber 2010.
	An XII
	Xiaolei Liu
State of California	7/18/01/01 13/d
County of Las Angele	
who proved to me on the basis of sis(are) subscribed to the within instrument same in his/her/their authorized capacity ies	e me, personally appeared restricted personally appeared restricted person(s) whose name(s) and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument thich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under DENALTY OF DED	JURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	JOINT midel the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	WITNESS/thy hand and official seal.

SUE HASSELER COMM. # 1829011	LAT
HOTAWY PUBLIC, CALIFORNIA E LIBS ANGELES COUNTY	Signature of NOTARY
My Control. Expires Jun 1, 3013	Signature of NOTAR 1
Executed this 10 day of Nove	Suigin Wang
State of Palishanda	Guidin wang
State of California) County of Los Angeles	
On Neventer 10 2010, before who proved to me on the basis of s	satisfactory evidence to be the personally appeared <u>Buiqia VAA4</u> satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the
	s), and that by his her/their (ignature(s) on the instrument hich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	JURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
·	Will be so the fidule and official scal.
SUE HASSELER COMMI, # 1929911 HOTARY PUBLIC, CALIFORMA LOS AMBELES COUNTY No Corpus, Espires Jan 1, 2012	Signature of NOTARY

RECORDED: 11/16/2010